Revised Report

Office Report

Name

For Office Use Only:

Received 10/31/2023 KLE

CAMPAIGN FINANCIAL REPORT

(All of the information in this report is public information)
Name of candidate, committee or corporation ISaak ROO ble

Office sought or ballot question B|00min9t0n C|ty COU nCiI District 4

Type of X Candidate report Period of time covered by report:
report Campaign committee report
Association or corporation report from 07/31/23 1o 10/28/2023
Final report

CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED
Give the total for all contributions received during the period of time covered by this report. Contributions should be listed by type
(money or in-kind) rather than contributor. See note on contribution limits on the back of this form. Use a separate sheet to itemize all
contributions from a single source that exceeded $100 during the calendar year. This itemization must include name, address, employer
or occupation if self-employed, amount and date for these contributions.

CASH s 15435.00 TOTAL CASH-ON-HAND  $_8036.56
IN-KIND s 0
TOTALAMOUNTRECENED = . 45435 50

DISBURSEMENTS

Include the amount, date and purpose for all disbursements made during the period of time covered by report.
Attach additional sheets if necessary.

Date Purpose Amount

See additional attachment

TOTAL

CORPORATE PROJECT EXPENDITURES

Corporations must list any media project or corporate message project for which contribution(s) or expenditure(s) total
more than $200. Submit a separate report for each project. Attach additional sheets if necessary.

Project title or description

Date Purpose Name and Address Expenditure or
of Recipient Contribution
¥ Amount
y TOTAL
| certify that this is a full and true statement. ISaa k ROOble 10/28/2023
Signature Date
printed Name __|Saak Rooble Telephone 612-800-4088 gy (if available) S2MPaign@isaakrooble.com

Address




Contributions over $100

Donation Date

Amount

First Name/Org

8/25/2023 0:00
8/25/2023 0:00
8/25/2023 0:00
8/25/2023 0:00
8/25/2023 0:00
8/25/2023 0:00
8/25/2023 0:00
8/25/2023 0:00
8/25/2023 0:00
8/25/2023 0:00
8/25/2023 0:00
8/29/2023 0:00
8/31/2023 0:00
9/5/2023 0:00
9/5/2023 0:00
9/18/2023 0:00
9/21/2023 0:00
9/22/2023 0:00
9/28/2023 0:00
9/30/2023 0:00
10/8/2023 0:00
10/9/2023 0:00
10/9/2023 0:00
10/8/2023 0:00
10/8/2023 0:00
10/8/2023 0:00
10/8/2023 0:00
10/8/2023 0:00
10/8/2023 0:00
10/8/2023 0:00
10/8/2023 0:00
10/9/2023 0:00
10/9/2023 0:00
10/11/2023 0:00

$300.00
$600.00
$300
$200
$200
$300
$500
$200
$200
$250.00
$250.00
$600
$600
$500
$500
$10.00
$500
$200.00
$250
$250.00
$100.00
$500.00
$250.00
$250.00
$600.00
$600.00
$400.00
$600.00
$600.00
$600.00
$600.00
$600.00
$600.00
$300

Noor
Isaac
Asad
Mahad
Samad

Ali

Amiin
Idris
Mohamed
Abdirizak
Abdisalan
MRLF
AFSCME COUNCIL

LIUNA! - LDC Political Fund #49712

North Centra States Regional
Moustapha

MN State Council

Hassanen

Minneapolis Building & Construction

Abdishakur
Moustapha
Hibo

Hassan
Abdisalan
lbrahim
Wardo
Abdourahman
Noor

Khalid

Najah

Adan

Vincent
Hanna

IBEW Local 292

Last Name/Org
Ali

Muhammad
Aliwayd
Gelle

Loyan

Sahal

Harun

Abdi
Ibrahim
Mohamed
Dirshe

MRLF

5 PEOPLE FUND

Carpenters PAC -
Abdillahi

Of Unite Here
Mohamed
Trades Council -
Isse

Abdillahi

Hudon

Kahin

Dirshe

Jedal

Ahmed

Rayale
Haji-Munye
Samatar

Hashi
Mohamoud
Mikaye

Hassan

Political Ed Fund
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State of Minnesota

NADC

State of Minnesota
Consultant - Self-Employed
NP

Attorney - Harun Law
Caremark

CRC - Director

Emerson

Metro Behavioral Health

Driver

H & F LCC

Abdi Isse - Self Employed
Driver

House keeping

PCA

Ramsey County

City of Minneapolis

Kaire LLC

Swift transportation

RN - Northland Healthcare
Self Employed

Self Employed

Tech - Allina Health System
RN - Best Option Medical
Evercare-Self Employed



Paid Campaign Expenses Report 07/31/23 to 10/28/2023

Dates Description Amount
07/31/23 to 10/28/23 Act Bue user fee total $272.63
09/01/2023 to 10/28/23 Campaign Misc/Ads $418.40
8/8/2023 Campaign Filing fee $50.00

8/20/2023 Campagin Material Print $1,051.05

9/5/2023 Campaign Staff Pay $1,250.00

9/29/2023 Campagin Material Print $1,537.71

10/2/2023 Campaign Staff Pay $2,500.00
10/18/2023 Campagin Material Print $319.26

Total $7.399.05






