CAMPAIGN FINANCIAL REPORT

(All of the information in this report is public information)

Name of candida	te, committee or co					
Office sought or	ballot question \underline{Bl}	oomingto	n City Counc	OIL District	4	
Type of report		Candidate report Campaign comm Association or co Final report			to 10/28/2023	
			RIBUTIONS RECEIV			
money or in-kind) contributions from	rather than contribut	cor. See note on co	ontribution limits on the ring the calendar year. Th	back of this form. U	butions should be listed be se a separate sheet to item include name, address, em	nize a
CASH		\$15435.00	TOTAL C	ASH-ON-HAND	\$ 8036.56	
IN-KIND	+	\$0				
TOTAL AMOUNT	RECEIVED =	\$ 15435.00				
Attach additiona	unt, date and purpo sheets if necessary	se for all disburs	ISBURSEMENTS ements made during the	ne period of time o		1
	sheets if necessary	se for all disburse	ements made during the	ne period of time o	Amount	
Attach additiona	sheets if necessary	se for all disburs	ements made during the	ne period of time o		
Attach additiona	sheets if necessary	se for all disburse	ements made during the	ne period of time o	Amount	
Attach additiona Date Corporations mumore than \$200.	sheets if necessary See st list any media p Submit a separate	corporation corporations	Purpose achment E PROJECT EXPEND	TOTAL DITURES or which contribut	Amount ion(s) or expenditure(s)	tota
Attach additiona Date Corporations mumore than \$200.	st list any media p Submit a separate	corporation corporations	Purpose achment E PROJECT EXPEND ate message project for	TOTAL DITURES or which contribut nal sheets if necess	Amount ion(s) or expenditure(s)	tota
Corporations mumore than \$200.	st list any media p Submit a separate	corporation corporations of the corporation corporatio	Purpose achment E PROJECT EXPEND the message project foroject. Attach addition	TOTAL DITURES or which contribut nal sheets if neces. Address pient	Amount Lion(s) or expenditure(s) sary. Expenditure or Contribution Amount	tota
Corporations mumore than \$200.	st list any media p Submit a separate	corporation corporations of the corporation corporatio	Purpose achment E PROJECT EXPEND the message project foroject. Attach addition	TOTAL DITURES or which contribut nal sheets if necess	Amount Lion(s) or expenditure(s) sary. Expenditure or Contribution Amount	tota
Corporations mumore than \$200. Project title or de	st list any media p Submit a separate	CORPORAT roject or corporareport for each p	Purpose achment E PROJECT EXPEND the message project foroject. Attach addition	TOTAL DITURES or which contribut nal sheets if neces. Address pient	Amount Lion(s) or expenditure(s) sary. Expenditure or Contribution Amount	tota

Donation Date Amount First Name/Org Last Name/Org Address City State Zip Code Employer 8/25/2023 0:00 \$300.00 Noor Ali AU AU 8/25/2023 0:00 \$600.00 Isaac Muhammad Isaac NADC 8/25/2023 0:00 \$300 Asad Aliwayd Isaac NADC 8/25/2023 0:00 \$200 Mahad Gelle Isaac State of Minnesota 8/25/2023 0:00 \$200 Samad Loyan Isaac NP 8/25/2023 0:00 \$300 Ali Sahal Isaac NP 8/25/2023 0:00 \$500 Amiin Harun Isaac Abdi Caremark	Contributions ove	er \$100							
8/25/2023 0:00 \$600.00 Isaac Muhammad State of Minnesota 8/25/2023 0:00 \$300 Asad Aliwayd NADC 8/25/2023 0:00 \$200 Mahad Gelle State of Minnesota 8/25/2023 0:00 \$200 Samad Loyan Consultant - Self-Employed 8/25/2023 0:00 \$300 Ali Sahal NP 8/25/2023 0:00 \$500 Amiin Harun Attorney - Harun Law	Donation Date	<u>Amount</u>	First Name/Org	Last Name/Org	<u>Address</u>	<u>City</u>	<u>State</u>	Zip Coc	<u> Employer</u>
8/25/2023 0:00 \$300 Asad Aliwayd NADC 8/25/2023 0:00 \$200 Mahad Gelle State of Minnesota 8/25/2023 0:00 \$200 Samad Loyan Consultant - Self-Employed 8/25/2023 0:00 \$300 Ali Sahal NP 8/25/2023 0:00 \$500 Amiin Harun Attorney - Harun Law	8/25/2023 0:00	\$300.00	Noor	Ali					AU
8/25/2023 0:00 \$200 Mahad Gelle State of Minnesota 8/25/2023 0:00 \$200 Samad Loyan Consultant - Self-Employed 8/25/2023 0:00 \$300 Ali Sahal NP 8/25/2023 0:00 \$500 Amiin Harun Attorney - Harun Law	8/25/2023 0:00	\$600.00	Isaac	Muhammad					State of Minnesota
8/25/2023 0:00 \$200 Samad Loyan Consultant - Self-Employed 8/25/2023 0:00 \$300 Ali Sahal NP 8/25/2023 0:00 \$500 Amiin Harun Attorney - Harun Law	8/25/2023 0:00	\$300	Asad	Aliwayd					NADC
8/25/2023 0:00 \$300 Ali Sahal NP 8/25/2023 0:00 \$500 Amiin Harun Harun Attorney - Harun Law	8/25/2023 0:00	\$200	Mahad	Gelle					
8/25/2023 0:00 \$500 Amiin Harun Attorney - Harun	8/25/2023 0:00	\$200	Samad	Loyan					Consultant - Self-Employed
en de la companya de	8/25/2023 0:00	\$300	Ali	Sahal					NP
8/25/2023 0:00 \$200 Idris Abdi Caremark	8/25/2023 0:00	\$500	Amiin	Harun					Attorney - Harun Law
8/25/2023 0:00 \$200 Mohamed Ibrahim CRC - Director	8/25/2023 0:00	\$200	Mohamed	Ibrahim					CRC - Director
8/25/2023 0:00 \$250.00 Abdirizak Mohamed Emerson	8/25/2023 0:00	\$250.00	Abdirizak	Mohamed					Emerson
8/25/2023 0:00 \$250.00 Abdisalan Dirshe Metro Behavioral Health	8/25/2023 0:00	\$250.00	Abdisalan	Dirshe					Metro Behavioral Health
8/29/2023 0:00 \$600 MRLF MRLF	8/29/2023 0:00	\$600	MRLF	MRLF					
8/31/2023 0:00 \$600 AFSCME COUNCIL 5 PEOPLE FUND				5 PEOPLE FUND					
9/5/2023 0:00 \$500 LIUNA! - LDC Political Fund #49712	9/5/2023 0:00	\$500	LIUNA! - LDC Political Fund #49712						
9/5/2023 0:00 \$500 North Centra States Regional Carpenters PAC -	· ·		North Centra States Regional	•					
9/18/2023 0:00 \$10.00 Moustapha Abdillahi Driver	9/18/2023 0:00	\$10.00	Moustapha	Abdillahi					Driver
9/21/2023 0:00 \$500 MN State Council Of Unite Here	9/21/2023 0:00	\$500	MN State Council	Of Unite Here					
9/22/2023 0:00 \$200.00 Hassanen Mohamed H & F LCC	• •	-							H & F LCC
9/28/2023 0:00 \$250 Minneapolis Building & Construction Trades Council -	9/28/2023 0:00			Trades Council -				14	
9/30/2023 0:00 \$250.00 Abdishakur Isse Abdi Isse - Self Employed		•	Abdishakur						
10/8/2023 0:00 \$100.00 Moustapha Abdillahi Driver		-	•						Driver
10/9/2023 0:00 \$500.00 Hibo Hudon House keeping	• •			Hudon					
10/9/2023 0:00 \$250.00 Hassan Kahin PCA									
10/8/2023 0:00 \$250.00 Abdisalan Dirshe Ramsey County	• •	-							
10/8/2023 0:00 \$600.00 Ibrahim Jedal City of Minneapolis		-		Jedal					
10/8/2023 0:00 \$600.00 Wardo Ahmed Kaire LLC	• •	-							
10/8/2023 0:00 \$400.00 Abdourahman Rayale Swift transportation		-		•					•
10/8/2023 0:00 \$600.00 Noor Haji-Munye RN - Northland Healthcare		-		•					
10/8/2023 0:00 \$600.00 Khalid Samatar Self Employed	• •	-							• •
10/8/2023 0:00 \$600.00 Najah Hashi Self Employed	• •	-	•						• •
10/8/2023 0:00 \$600.00 Adan Mohamoud Tech - Allina Health System									•
10/9/2023 0:00 \$600.00 Vincent Mikaye RN - Best Option Medical									•
10/9/2023 0:00 \$600.00 Hanna Hassan Evercare-Self Employed		•							Evercare-Self Employed
10/11/2023 0:00 \$300 IBEW Local 292 Political Ed Fund	10/11/2023 0:00	\$300	IBEW Local 292	Political Ed Fund					

Paid Campaign Expenses Report 07/31/23 to 10/28/2023

Dates	Description	Amount
07/31/23 to 10/28/23	Act Bue user fee total	\$272.63
09/01/2023 to 10/28/23	Campaign Misc/Ads	\$418.40
8/8/2023	Campaign Filing fee	\$50.00
8/20/2023	Campagin Material Print	\$1,051.05
9/5/2023	Campaign Staff Pay	\$1,250.00
9/29/2023	Campagin Material Print	\$1 ,537.71
10/2/2023	Campaign Staff Pay	\$2,500.00
10/18/2023	Campagin Material Print	\$319.26
Total		<u>\$7,399.05</u>